Page 1 of 2

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk
during the period of July 1, 2022 and September 30, 2022

AGREEMENT
DATE

03/23/2022

DEPARTMENT

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

AMOUNT

$7,280

PURPOSE

Develop and Design Curriculum

EXPIRATION

03/22/2025

Community and

Jay Daniyarova

(Received on Library Services for New ESL Program
01/19/2023)
06/01/2022 Community and National Coalition for Dialogue & $15,000 World Café Event Support and 05/31/2025
(Received on Library Services Deliberation Training for Huntington Beach
07/28/2022) Staff and Partners
06/06/2022 Administrative JI. Group, LLC $30,000 Workplace Investigative 06/05/2025
(Received on Services Services
09/20/2022)
07/01/2022 Community Lorraine Mendez & Associates $300,000 US Department of Housing and 06/30/2025
Development Urban Development (HUD)
Consuiting Services
07/01/2022 Community RSG, iInc. $150,000 Affordable Housing and Tenant 06/30/2025
Development Based Rental assistance
Monitoring
07/13/2022 Finance Bartel Associates, LLC NTE $100,000 Actuary Consulting Services 07/12/2025
07113/2022 Police Beard Investigative Services, Inc. Adding Amendment #1 to 12/04/2020 1212412023
Additional contract for Background
Compensation Investigative Services
of $41,500 for
a total contract
NTE $83,000
07/15/2022 Police Psychological Services Consulting Term of Amendment #1 to 07/18/2019 07/M17/2023
Associates, Inc. Agreement contract for Psychological
Extended for Services
One Additional
Year
0711512022 Police Susan Saxe-Clifford, Ph.D Term of Amendment #1 to 07/18/2019 07/17/2023
Agreement contract for Pre-Employment
Extended for Psychological Testing

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records




Page 2 of 2

One Additional
Year
0711812022 Administrative Ambient Studios, LLC $29,000 Microsoft 365 Project of Surfnet 0717712025
Services Migration
0712112022 Finance HdL Coren & Cone Adding Amendment #1 to 12/01/2019 12/31/2022
Additional contract for Municipal Property
Compensation Tax Audit Services; Term of
of $10,641 for | Agreement Extended for One
a total contract Additional Month
NTE $94,500
08/01/2022 Community JR Parking Consuitants NTE $99,900 On-Call Parking Consulting 07/31/2025
Development Services
08/16/2022 Fire Matrix Consulting Group, LTD NTE $20,000 Services Related to Preparing 08/15/2025
Ground Emergency Medical
Transport (GEMT) Cost Reports
for the City of Huntington Beach
08/22/2022 Finance Bartel Associates, LLC Owner Name Amendment #1 to 7/13/2022 07/12/2025
Change to contract for Actuary Services
Foster &
Foster
Consulting
Actuaries, Inc.
09/01/2022 Community Parking Design Group, LLP NTE $99,900 On-Call Parking Consuiting 09/01/2025
Development Services
08/01/2022 City Attorney Dickerson, McColloch and NTE $30,000 investigation Services 08/31/2025
Associates, LLC
09/03/2022 Community Keyser Marston Associates, Inc. Term of Amendment #1 to 09/16/2019 09/15/2023
Development Agreement contract for Economic Analysis
Extended for Services
One Additional
Year
09/21/2022 Community AVRP Studios, Inc. NTE $30,000 Amending Public and Private 09/20/2024
Development Frontage Form-Based Coding

Conflicts Adjacent to Caltrans
Facilities

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records




